Within thirty (30) days following ratification of this 
Agreement, and during July of each year of the Agreement, the 
negotiating teams for the City of Flint and Local 1600, AFSCME, 
will meet to review potential wage inequities. 

The parties agree to fund the Wage Inequity Program up to 
fifteen thousand ($15,000) dollars for the fiscal year commencing 
July 1, 1990, and ($15,000) for the fiscal year commencing July 
1, 1991, to cover the cost of any or all wage adjustments. Such 
adjustments will become effective the first payroll period in 
July. 

It is understood that the Union and the City will submit